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Owner's Name

Masoud Yeganeh & Farhad Imani

Project Description

Demolition of existing and construction of new single
family residence.

CHRIS LUTHI
CENTERLINE DESIGN
4737 37th AVE SW
SEATTLE WA 98126
206.932.8706

Architect

Structural Engineer

Arnold Forsman
Forsman Engineering
30014 2nd Court South
Federal Way, WA 98003
(253) 815-9182

MAIN FLOOR (inc. gar.) = 2533.1 + 532.5 = 3065.6
SURCHARGE FOR CLGS ABOVE 12' = 175.2
TOTAL FAR = 3240.8 sf
ALLOWABLE FAR  = 11080*.40 = 4432 sf
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PO BOX 655, Mercer Island, WA 98040
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All Japanese knotweed (Polygonum cuspidatum) and

Regulated Class A, Regulated Class B, and Regulated

Class C weeds identified on the King County Noxious

Weed list, as amended, shall be removed from the

property.

AT NEW ENTRY OVERHANG

10.00
S.B.

25
.00 S.B.

5.00
S.B.

S.B.

NO
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H

A.  SITE PLAN
1" = 10'-0"

= EAVE LINE

ADDITION
560.4 NEW LIVING SPACE

25.345.21 31.17

15.67 17.01 11.84
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20.10 1.66

11.84
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31
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NEW IMPERV = 2.3sf

IMPERVIOUS SURFACE CALCS

EXISTING BLDG TO EAVES = 2966.1 sf
EXISTING DRIVEWAY = 935.8 + 212.4 + 86.14 + 1007.75  = 2,242.09 sf
EXISTING WALKS = 27 sf
TOTAL EXISTING = 5202.19 sf

DRAINAGE EXEMPT

1'-
8"

6.0
0typ

.

40.57

8.46

8.02

7.9
0

1.00
o.h.

2.1
8 exist. o.h.

14
.00

25.87

40
.04

12
.22

36.26
ZONING = R9.6

Parcel #     5315100726

Legal Description:

MC GILVRAS ISLAND ADD LESS W 110 FT & LESS E
125.25 FT

Lots sf (per survey) = 11080 sf

Existing sf per K.C. Records = 1750 + garage

Parcel Number/Legal

965sf

remove 

yard

996 sf

pavement 
this area

heat pump
outdoor unit

10
.00 S.B.

5.25
fnd. to p.l.

EXISTING HOUSE + GARAGE TO EAVES
2966.1 sf

PROPOSED HOUSE + GARAGE TO EAVES
3299.2 sf

PROPOSED HOUSE + GARAGE FOOTPRINT
3062.8 sf

FLAT LOT <1% - ELEV = 308 
= TREE FENCING

REMOVE PAVED AREA
212.4 sf

PAVED AREA OUTSIDE OF
EASEMENT (REMAINS) 86.14 sf

EASEMENT 

DRIVEWAY
AREA = 935.8 sf 

WALK
(e)

WALK
(p)

27 sf 17.5 sf

(e)

(e)
AREA = 1007.75 sf 

NET LOT AREA = 11080 - 1007.75 = 10072.75 sf 
ALLOW LOT COVERAGE = .45 x 10072.75 = 4532.74 ALLOW
PROPOSED HOUSE = 3062.8 + 935.8 + 86.14 + 48 = 4132.74  

UNCOVERED DECK
486 sf

EXISTING PERVIOUS DECK <18" HIGH
382 sf

NEW DECK
116 sf

LOT COVERAGE CALC.

NET LOT AREA = 11080 - 1007.75 = 10072.75 sf 
ALLOW HARDSCAPE = .09 x 10072.75 = 906.55 ALLOW
PROPOSED COVERAGE = 498 + 44.5 = 542.5 

HARDSCAPE CALC.

PROPOSED BLDG TO EAVES = 3062.8 sf
PROPOSED DRIVEWAY = 935.8 + 86.14 + 1007.75 + 48 = 2077.69 sf (212.4 sf removed)
PROPOSED WALKS = 44.5 sf
TOTAL PROPOSED = 5185 sf

PROPOSED - EXISTING = (-17.2 sf) - net reduction from existing

new d.w.
48 sf

20.00

SEE ARBORISTS REPORT FOR FULL TREE PROTECTION NOTES

5.00

20
5.4

sf

= GROUND PROTECTION AREA - (9" OF WOOD CHIPS)
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A.  Main Floor Plan
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SD

M. BATH
BATH SINKS POWDER

OFFICE

LIVING ROOM

DINING ROOM

KITCHEN

MUD ROOM

PANTRY

GARAGE

SD
CO

= SMOKE DETECTOR, HARDWIRE, INTERCONNECTED w/ BATTERY BACK-UP
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR, HARDWIRE w/ BATTERY BACK-UP

= FAN, 50 CFM UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED
FOR SHEAR WALL INFORMATION SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS
ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2x4, EXTERIOR WALLS 2x6,  EXCEPT AS INDICATED, OR EXISTING

NOTES

Contractor shall verify to Inspector all guards and railings shall be capable of

resisting 200 lb load on top rail acting in any direction as required by IRC Table

R301.5.

ALL WALLS FULL HIEGHT UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED

T =TEMPER/SAFETY GLAZE WINDOWS

SD
CO

T

T

T

all doors with glass to be tempered/safety glazed

100 cfm
100 cfm
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3-0

1/2" GWB TYP.

 20 min. f.r.
self - closing
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LIVING SPACE = 2533.12 sf

GARAGE = 532.5 sf
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A. BUILDING SECTION
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3"

CONCRETE ENTRY SLAB

25 MIL. FLASHING TAPE 
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1/2" DIA x 6" WEDGE ANCHORS @ 16" o/c 
INTO CONC.

1/4" X 4.5" SDS SCREWS @ 8" o/c INTO WOOD

R-49 INSUL. + 1" AIRSPACE

R-10 SPRAY FOAM INSUL + BATTS TO = R-49

A35s @ 24" o/c

8d @ 6" o/c

16d @ 8" o/c

R-30 R-30

NEW CRAWL SPACE EXIST. CRAWL SPACE

"ROOF-2-WALL" VENT
(2) 16d @ EA. STUD

(3) 1.5" holes per bay

1" = 1'-0"

B. TYP. ROOF TO WALL CONNECTION

2x @ 24" o/c 

2x LEDGER

2x6
's @

 16
" o

/c

2-3/8 12

8d @ 6" o/c

TPO ROOFING
1/2" PLY

TPO ROOFING
1/2" PLY

Closed cell spray foam directly applied to 
underside of sheathing (min R-10)
+ batts to = r-49
Spray foam product to be "Spraytite 178" as manufactured by BASF
(ESR-2642),  or equal.
Spray foam insulation shall be installed per IRC 806.5.1.3.
A copy of the ICC ESR report for the product used must be provided 
on the job site for field inspector verification
The applied spray foam must be installed by a certified installer.
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1'-0"

1'-
0"

6"

6"

(2) #4's @ TOP

5/8" AB's @ 48" o/c
w/ 2" SQ. PLATE WASHERS

(2) #4's CONT.

EXISTING SLAB

MI
N.

MI
N.

CU
T S

LA
B

1" = 1'-0"
B.  FOUND @ EXISTING SLAB

2'-0"
R-5  T.B.

4"
 +

-

1" = 1'-0"
C.  EXISTING CRAWL SPACE FTG.

2'-
0"

8"

1'-4"

4x6 BEAM (e)

CAR DECKING (e)
NEW 3/4" PLYWOOD OVER EXISTING CAR DECKING

1'-4"

8"

1" = 1'-0"
D.  FOUNDATION SECTION AT GARAGE

(2) #4's CONT.

AB's PER SW SCHEDULE
W. SQ PLATE WASHERS

2x
6'

s 
@

 1
6"

 O
/C

6.6. x 10.10 WWM

1/2" PLY (osb)
15# building felt

fiber-cement SIDING
2x PT PLATE

1'-4"

1'-
6"

4"6"

6 MIL. BLACK VISQUEEN

5/8 - COMPACTED GRAVEL

3"

(2) #4s CONT.

ADD 2x2 FURRING FOR
R-21 INSUL., TYP.EX

IS
TI

NG
 2X

4's
 @

 16
" o

/c

spray foam 6 mil v.b.

2x PT SLEEPERS

R-10 MIN.

1" = 1'-0"
A. NEW CRAWL SPACE FTG.

2'-
01 2"

8"

1'-4"

6"

HANG JOISTS FROM 3x PLATE 

1" = 1'-0"
E.  FLUSH BEAM AT TRUSSES

8"

1" = 1'-0"
F.  EXISTING EAVE

EXISTING BIRD BLOCKS

2" STRIP VENT

1/2' ply, typ.

2x2 FURRING FOR R-21 INSUL.

REMOVE EXIST.
INTERNAL GUTTER

TPO MEMBRANE ROOF, TYP

exi
st. 

2x4
's @

 16
" o

/c

1'-8"

9'-
10

"

 2" DIA. HOLES @ 6" o/c

 2" DIA. HOLES @ 6" o/c

3x PT PLATE,  RIP TO WIDTH

PROTECT JOIST ENDS

#4 Ls @ 16" o/c

1" = 1'-0"
A.  TYP. SECTION AT NEW CONSTRUCTION

TPO ROOFING
1/2" PLY

B-07 SIM

R-49 INSULATION
TRUSSES @ 24" o/c

2x6
's @

 16
" o

/c  
an

d R
-21

 IN
SU

L.,
 TY

P.

FLOOR JOISTS PER PLAN - R-30 INSUL.

FLOOR SHEATHING AND NAILING PER NOTES, TYP. 

A-07

OR SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE, TYP.
15# BUILDING FELT

FIBERCEMENT SIDING

WALL SHEATHING AND NAILING PER NOTES

A35s @ 24" o/c

H2.5 @ EA.
TRUSS / RAFTER

SHEAR BLOCKING
BY TRUSS SUPPLIER

COR-A-VENT S-400

A35 @ 24" o/c8d @ 6" o/c

1" AIRSPACE

R-49 INSULATION
TRUSSES @ 24" o/c

1" AIRSPACE

R-49 INSULATION
1" AIRSPACE

R-38 RIGID FOAM 
INSUL MIN.

A35 @ 24" o/c

H2.5 @ EA.
TRUSS / RAFTER

H2.5 @ EA. RAFTER

1" AIRSPACE
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Energy Code Info

2015 WA STATE PRESCRIPTIVE PATH FOR ALL CLIMATE
ZONES
MAIN HOUSE ENERGY CREDIT OPTIONS 2a, 3b, 5a, 5c
Vertical fenestration U = 0.30
Floor R-30

A minimum of 75 percent of
permanently installed lamps
in lighting fixtures shall be
high-efficacy lamps.

design professional or builder shall
complete and
post an "Insulation Certificate for
Residential Construction" within 3' of
the electrical panel prior to
final inspection.

Air leakage shall not exceed 3 air
changes/ hour and shall be tested as
such. A written report of the test
results, shall be signed by the testing
party and provided to the building
inspector, prior to call for final
inspection.”

Maximum flow rates for shower heads
and kitchen sink - 1.75 GPM or less.
All other lavatory faucets - 1.0 GPM
or less.

PROVIDED BY HIGH EFF. FAN (MAX .35 WATTS/CFM)
90 CFM CONT. VENT.
INTEGRATED VETILATION

CONTOLLED TO OPERATE AT LOW SPEED IN VENTILATION 
MODE ONLY.

ALL DUCTS LOCATED IN HEATED SPACE

DUCTED TO OUTSIDE
SCREENED AIR INLET

W/ R-8 INSULATION AND DAMPER
PER IRC 1507.3.5.1

FURNACE NOTES

Provide a programmable thermostat
for the primary space
conditioning system within each
dwelling unit per SEC R403.1.1.”

Energy Credit Descriptions

WINDOWS = VINYL FRAME, DOUBLE PANE ARGON FILLED, w/ LOW-e "B" Coating 
U DEFAULT VALUE PER TABLE R303.1 = .30, NFRC CERTIFIED 

AutoCAD SHX Text
2a - AIR LEAKAGE CONTROL AND EFFICIENT VENTILATION  Compliance based on R402.4.1.2: Reduce the tested air leakage to 3.0 air changes per hour maximum and All whole house ventilation requirements as determined by Section M1507.3 of the International Residential Code shall be met with a high efficiency fan (maximum 0.35 watts/cfm), not interlocked with the furnace fan. Ventilation systems using a furnace including an ECM motor are allowed, provided that they are controlled to operate at low speed in ventilation only mode. To qualify to claim this credit, the building permit drawings shall specify the option being selected and shall specify the maximum tested building air leakage and shall show the qualifying ventilation system. 3b -  HIGH EFFICIENCY HVAC EQUIPMENT  Air-source heat pump with minimum HSPF of 9.0 To qualify to claim this credit, the building permit drawings shall specify the option being selected and shall specify the heating equipment type and the minimum equipment efficiency. 5a - EFFICIENT WATER HEATING All showerhead and kitchen sink faucets installed in the house shall be rated at 1.75 GPM or less. All other lavatory faucets shall be rated at 1.0 GPM or less.c To qualify to claim this credit, the building permit drawings shall specify the option being selected and shall specify the maximum flow rates for all showerheads, kitchen sink faucets, and other lavatory faucets. 5c - EFFICIENT WATER HEATING  Water heating system shall include one of the following: Gas, propane or oil water heater with a minimum EF of 0.91
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NORTH
A.  Existing Floor Plan
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